

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.5331 of 2023

21

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	05.12.2024	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>The petitioner is present.</p> <p>The learned counsel for respondent No.4 placed on record the written instructions dated 21.11.2024, issued by the present Station House Officer, Pendurthi Police Station, Visakhapatnam, serving its copy on the petitioner and submitted that so far 17 witnesses have been examined and that the case is still under investigation for examination of some more witnesses.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.4, to file a detailed counter-affidavit, post on 26.12.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</p> <p><i>SCH</i></p>	

