

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.5331 of 2023**

14

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19	30.08.2025	<p><b><u>BSB, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to implead Sri K.V.Satish Kumar, Inspector of Police, working as Station House Officer, Pendurthi Police Station, Visakhapatnam City, Visakhapatnam District – 531173.</p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the application is allowed.</p> <p><b><u>C.C.No.5331 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Notice before admission to the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Post on 26.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</b></p> <p>NSM</p>	