

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.5331 of 2023

14

PROCEEDING SHEET

| <u>SL. NO.</u> | <u>DATE</u> | <u>ORDER</u> | <u>OFFICE NOTE</u> |
|----------------|-------------|---|--------------------|
| 22. | 07.11.2025 | <p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner represented by Sri G.Itihaas and the learned counsel for respondent No.5 who also represented learned counsel for respondents Nos.1 to 4. The learned counsel for respondent No.5 requested an adjournment to report conclusion of the investigation as the permission from the concerned authorities is under process and pending with them and placed on record a copy of the proceedings of the respondent No.5 addressed to the Additional Public Prosecutor Grade-I, IV-A.D.J.C., Visakhapatnam in this regard.</p> <p>Post on 28.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>GRL</p> | |

| SL. NO. | <u>DATE</u> | <u>ORDER</u> | <u>OFFICE NOTE</u> |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
| | | | |